Cook County Clerk
Date: 06/01/2021 07:54 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20210401690115

After Recording, Return to: Anthony J. Gill 9003 West Hillcrest Lane Palos Park, Illinois, 60464

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Anthony J. Gill 9003 West Hillcrest Lane Palos Park, Illinois, 60464

Name and add es. of preparer: Anthony J. Gill 9003 West Hiller est Lane Palos Park, Illinois, 60 464 Parcel ID: 23-27-205-7/26-0000

QUIT CLAIM DEED

This Quit Claim Deed, is made this <u>5th</u> day <u>Sept</u>, 20 <u>20</u>, by and between **THE ANTHONY J GILL LIVING TRUST**, whose address 9003 West Hillcrest Lane, Palos Park, Illinois, 60464, hereinafter referred to as Gran tor (s) and **ANTHONY J GILL**, whose address is : 9003 West Hillcrest Lane, Palos Park, Illinois, 60464 hereinafter referred to as Grantee(s).

WITNESSETH: That the said Crarkor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quit claim unto the said Grantee(s) the following described real estate, situate, lying and being in the COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

LOT 11, NORTH 50 FEET OF LOT 12 AND NORTH 50 FEET OF LOT 13 IN MONSON AND COMPANY'S FIFTH PALOS PARK SUBDIVIS ON IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNS, 17, 27 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY F'LINOIS.

Commonly known as: 9003 West Hillcrest Lane, Palos Park, Illino; 5, £0464.

Prior instrument reference: Instrument: 1307746076, recorded March 15, 2013.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, hereditements, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining to said Grantee(s), and under the heirs, administrators, successors or assigns of the Crantee(s) forever in FEE SIMPLE.

AFFIX TRANSFER STAMP

OR

"Exempt under provisions of paragraph e"

Section 31-45; Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act

Date: 9/5/2020

Signature of Buyer, Seller, or Representative

2115212146 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF, the said Gran	tor(s) have/has s	signed and seale	d this deed this
)tember			

THE ANTHONY J GILL LIVING TRUST

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and of said State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Anthony J. Gill, Trustee of The Anthony J. Gill Living Trust, is/are personally known to ne (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and delivered spiu instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the purposes therein set fort'i, including any release and waiver of the right of homestead.

day of reptembe Given under my hand and notorial seal this _

Notary Public

My commission expires: 19/2020

ERIC HOWELL Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2020

2115212146 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or a foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold ittle to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

1-11- 1 01 A

Dated SEPT 5 , 2020.

	Signature: Molhow & DM
	Grantor or Agent
	· ·
Subscribed and sworn to before me ry the	said Anthony J. Gill, Trustee, this day
of Serie , 2020.	
	ERIC HOWELL Official Seal
Notary Public:	Notary Public - State of Illinois
110111) 1 10110.	My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2020
The Grantes or his agent affirms and verif	ies unit the name of the Grantee shown on the
	t in land in st is either a natural person, an Illinois
	rized to do ousiness or acquire and hold title to
	ized to do business or acquire and hold ittle to
	nized as a person and authorized to do business
or acquire title to real estate under the laws	s of the State of Histois.
are and a	'Q _A ,
Dated SEPT 5	
Dated SEPT 5	
Dated SEPT 5	_, 2020.
Dated SEPT 5	, 2020. Signature: <i>Godform, J. Yell</i>
Dated SEPT 5	_, 2020.
	Signature: Graffian L. Ull Grantee of Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	Signature: Grantee or Agent Said Anthony J. Gill, this 5-TH day of
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	Signature: Graffian L. U.L. Grantee of Agent said Anthony J. Gill, this 5-TH day of
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	Signature: Grantee of Agent said Anthony J. Gill, this 5-TH day of ERIC HOWELL Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	Signature: Anthony J. Gill, this 5-TH day of ERIC HOWELL Official Seal
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the SEPT , 2020. Notary Public: Subscribed and sworn to before me by the subscribed and subscribed and sworn to before me by the subscribed and subs	Signature: Grantee of Agent said Anthony J. Gill, this 5-714 ERIC HOWELL Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2020
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the SEPT , 2020. Notary Public: Who knowingly submits	Signature: Grantee of Agent said Anthony J. Gill, this 5-TH day of ERIC HOWELL Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2020 s a false statement concerning the identity of
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the SEPT , 2020. Notary Public: Who knowingly submits	Signature: Grantee of Agent said Anthony J. Gill, this 5-714 ERIC HOWELL Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2020

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provision

of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act).